PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT8373735**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS NISSEN PETERSEN	02/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUR WIND APS	
Street Address:	SOGADE 18	
City:	KOLDING	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	6000	
	ROSEN SWISS AG	
Name:	ROSEN SWISS AG	
Name: Street Address:	OBERE SPICHERMATT 14	
Street Address:	OBERE SPICHERMATT 14	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17717432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-2219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172365946

Email: IPDOCKET@ICEMILLER.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. WALSH, ICE MILLER LLP Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065823.11011-P6US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0613

508326542

Duran Corrective Assignment 16002497#paged tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page1.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page2.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page3.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page4.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page5.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page6.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page7.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment-16093487#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0614

505355376 03/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5402164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TO ADD SECOND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047160 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS NISSEN PETERSEN	02/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUR WIND APS
Street Address:	SØGADE 18
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000
Name:	ROSEN SWISS AG
Street Address:	OBERE SPICHERMATT 14
City:	STANS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16093487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1347

Email: SNEUMANN@PANITCHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SHERYL NEUMANN

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET ST., SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	689239-6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERYL NEUMANN
SIGNATURE:	/SHERYL NEUMANN/

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0615

505355376

DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.t	source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0616

505140723 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS NISSEN PETERSEN	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUR WIND APS
Street Address:	SØGADE 18
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16093487		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1347

Email: sneumann@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHERYL NEUMANN

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 689239-6US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERYL R. NEUMANN

SIGNATURE: /SHERYL R. NEUMANN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=01316928#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0617

EPAS ID: PAT5187488

Attorney Doc. No. 689239-6US Ref. No. P4187US00-ATT

Loft Patent Patent P4187PCD0

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

I, the assignor

Claus Nissen Petersen Søgade 18 6000 Kolding

hereby declare that I assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2017/059092 and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/093,487 filed October 12, 2018

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application or divisional applications thereof

Title:

"Gasket for wind turbine"

to the assignee:

Pur Wind ApS Segade 18 6000 Kelding

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignor:

Place and date:

Signature:

Olaus Niesen Petersen.

Assignee:

Signature:

Place and date:

10.11/10-

Name/title/capacity:

hir Wind ApS

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Execution Date		
CLAUS NISSEN PETERSEN		04/27/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUR WIND APS
Street Address:	SØGADE 18
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16093487		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)965-1331 Fax Number: Phone: 215-965-1347

sneumann@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHERYL NEUMANN

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	689239-6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERYL R. NEUMANN
Signature:	/SHERYL R. NEUMANN/
Date:	10/15/2018

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 1 source=01316928#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5187488 **Receipt Date:** 10/15/2018

Attorney Docket No.: 689239-6US Ref. No. P4187US00-ATT

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

(Utility Patent Application)

WHEREAS, I Claus Nissen PETERSEN ("ASSIGNOR"), having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

GASKET FOR WIND TURBINE

filed on	October 12	.2018 as	United States	application or	· PCT interna	ational application
	16/093,487					

WHEREAS, I ("ASSIGNOR") desire/am obligated to assign to the below-named ASSIGNEES the invention identified above;

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEES"):

PUR Wind Aps
(a Danish Corporation)
Søgade 18
6000 Kolding
Denmark

and

Rosen Swiss AG
(a Swiss Corporaiton)
Obere Spichermatt 14
6370 Stans
Switzerland

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the invention;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEES, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEES the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories in and to the invention which is

{0i357727;v1}

PATENT REEL: 066082 FRAME: 0621 disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEES;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR(S), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR(S);

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR(S) will execute all nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention: execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEES all facts known to ASSIGNOR(S) relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEES shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR(S);

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR(S) and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEES.

First Assignor:

Signature:

Typed Legal Name: Claus Nissen PETERSEN

{01357727.v1}

2